

Bethlehem Assembly of God Privacy Policy

Effective Date: January 1, 2025

Bethlehem Assembly of God

188 Rockaway Avenue, Valley Stream, NY 11580

Phone: 516-561-6150

Website: www.bethlehemag.org

Tax ID: 131939

Introduction

Bethlehem Assembly of God ("we," "our," or "us") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, store, and share your information in compliance with **The Campaign Registry (TCR) regulations** and other applicable privacy laws.

1. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information:

- Personal Information: Name, phone number, email address, mailing address, and other identifiers.
- Communication Data: Messages sent via SMS, email, or other platforms.
- **Donation Information:** If you provide financial contributions, we may collect payment details securely.
- Website Usage Data: Information collected through cookies, log files, and analytics tools.
- Children's Information: With parental or legal guardian consent, we may collect names, dates of birth, and other relevant details of children under 13 for ministry or program purposes.









Phone: 516.561.6150 **Fax:** 516.823.9450



www.bethlehemag.org

2. How We Use Your Information

We use your information for the following purposes:

- To communicate updates, event details, and ministry news.
- To process donations and provide receipts.
- To comply with TCR regulations for text message campaigns.
- To enhance user experience on our website.
- To maintain records for internal purposes.
- To administer and manage children's ministry programs with guardian consent.

3. SMS and Messaging Compliance with TCR

In compliance with **The Campaign Registry (TCR) regulations**, Bethlehem Assembly of God ensures:

- **Opt-in Consent:** Users must provide explicit consent before receiving SMS or automated messages.
- Opt-out Mechanism: Users can reply "STOP" to any message to unsubscribe.
- **Transparency:** All communications clearly state the sender and purpose.
- **Data Security:** We implement industry-standard safeguards to protect your data.

4. Data Sharing and Third Parties

We do not sell, rent, or trade your personal information. However, we may share information:

- With trusted service providers who assist in communication, donations, or website maintenance.
- To comply with legal obligations or law enforcement requests.
- In cases where necessary to prevent fraud or security threats.
- With ministry partners or third parties providing children's programs, only with legal guardian consent.

5. Data Security

We take appropriate security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, or loss. Our safeguards include encryption, secure servers, and regular security assessments.

6. Your Rights and Choices

- Access and Correction: You can request access to or corrections of your personal information.
- **Opt-Out:** You may unsubscribe from emails and SMS by following the instructions provided.
- **Data Deletion:** You can request the removal of your data, subject to legal and operational requirements.

7. Children's Privacy

Bethlehem Assembly of God collects personal information of children under 13 only with the explicit consent of a parent or legal guardian. This information is used solely for ministry and program-related purposes. We do not share children's information without parental authorization. If you believe we have collected data without proper consent, please contact us to request deletion.

8. Updates to This Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy periodically. Changes will be posted on our website with an updated effective date.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions regarding this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Bethlehem Assembly of God

188 Rockaway Avenue Valley Stream, NY 11580

Phone: 516-561-6150

Email: info@bethlehemaq.org

By using our services, you acknowledge that you have read and understand this Privacy Policy.